

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information contact: Karen Deschaine, Manager of Communications Woman's Life Insurance Society 810-985-5191 ext. 181

WOMAN'S LIFE NAMES DIANNE HOVERMALE AS CHAPTER DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST



(November 2013) Woman's Life Insurance Society® is proud to welcome Dianne Hovermale as Chapter Development Specialist for Central Indiana. Hovermale will be responsible for recruiting members and organizing new Woman's Life chapters in the central Indiana area by engaging women for fun, friendship and financially supported community outreach. She joins Woman's Life from Signature Healthcare,

where she served as Director of Admissions and Marketing.

"Dianne's prior experience and commitment to her community will be a great asset as she works to bring women together to make a difference in Central Indiana," Woman's Life National President, Christopher J. Martin, stated.

Woman's Life chapters contributed more than \$777,000 last year to non-profit organizations and individuals in need. "Community-minded women join our organization because they appreciate the opportunities Woman's Life offers to network with like-minded women while also supporting the causes that they are passionate about," said Julie Langolf, Director of Chapter Development and Support. "We are very excited to welcome Dianne to our team."

"I am excited to offer women this opportunity to join an organization that offers financial support dollars for causes important to them," said Hovermale.

Woman's Life Insurance Society is a not-for-profit membership organization. Since 1892, Woman's Life has been offering quality financial products, including whole life, universal life, and term life insurance, and flexible premium and single premium annuities designed to help women plan for a financially secure future for themselves and their families. Through the sale of these financial products, Woman's Life funds community projects held by members to benefit

charitable organizations and individuals in need in the communities where they live. To learn more, visit www.womanslife.org, Facebook.com/WomansLife, or call 1-800-521-9292.